

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES	6 16-355	Version:	1			
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed	
					In control:	City Council	
					Final action:	3/2/2016	
Title:	Authorizing the Fire Department to enter into a mutual aid agreement with other cities in Ramsey County to provide emergency response assistance when needed.						
Sponsors:	Rus	s Stark					
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Mutual Aid Agreement						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result
3/4/2016	1	Mayor's	Office		Sig	ned	
3/2/2016	1	City Cou	ncil		۵d	opted	Pass

Authorizing the Fire Department to enter into a mutual aid agreement with other cities in Ramsey County to provide emergency response assistance when needed.

RESOLVED, that the proper City officials are hereby authorized and directed to execute a mutual aid agreement with the cities in Ramsey County as provided by the Saint Paul Fire Department; a copy of said agreement is to be kept on file and of record in the Fire Department.